
NGV Safety Training

Indianapolis, IN • November 15-17, 2016

First Name Last Name Company Title Address City State

Brandon Armstrong Frito Lay Mechanic 800 Hickory Dr. Aberdeen MD

John Biggs Carmichael Leasing Co. Journeyman Truck Technician 2200 S Loomis Chicago IL

Peter Briggs Ryder Tech-4 37517 Schoolcraft Rd. Livonia MI

Nathan Byrne Rush Truck Centers - Phoenix Technician 9600 W. Roosevelt Street Phoenix AZ

Carlos Delgado Transportation and Public Works Field Test Engineer 3300 NW 32nd Avenue Miami FL

Steven Hepburn Ryder Transportation Safety Manager 12349 Metric Blvd. #1237 Austin TX

Larry Hester Penske Truck Leasing Tech II 1655 Cross Point Way Duluth GA

Steve Leblond Prevost (Volvo) Service Bus Technician 292 MacDonald Crescent Fort McMurray AB

Luke Loar Penske Truck Leasing BSM 1655 Cross Point Way Duluth GA

Jason Louallen Penske Truck Leasing Tech II 214 Hermitage Ave. Nashville TN

Cody Luttrell Rush Truck Center - Indianapolis Technician 1325 W. Thompson Rd. Indianapolis IN

Hakim Lysanh CNG Automotive Services CNG Technician 2528 Cantura Drive Mesquite TX

Cameron McClellen Penske Truck Leasing Tech 1 2470 Westbelt Dr. Columbus OH

Travis Nuckols Penske Truck Leasing Technician 8520 N. Georgetown Rd. Indianapolis IN

Kaushik Parekh Transportation and Public Works Field Test Engineer 3300 NW 32nd Avenue Miami FL

Andrew Perry Penske Truck Leasing Technician 8520 N. Georgetown Rd. Indianapolis IN

Kris Plummer One Source Waste Solution Foreman 1420 Ralston Defiance OH

Kyle Ranville Clarke Power Services, Inc. Tech 6061 Executive Boulevard Huber Heights OH

Michael Reynolds Ryder Service Technician 3100 Industrial Pkwy. Jeffersonville IN

Keith Rodeheaver One Source Waste Solution Foreman 1420 Ralston Defiance OH

Justin Schultz Penske Truck Leasing Tech I 2470 Westbelt Dr. Columbus OH

Fred Shields Transportation and Public Works Special Project Administrator 3300 NW 32nd Avenue Miami FL

Christopher Stanton Ryder Truck Rental Manager of Skills Development 3580 Needmore Rd. Dayton OH

Jacob Tomey Rush Truck Center - Indianapolis Technician 1325 W. Thompson Rd. Indianapolis IN

Jonathan Wallace Penske Technician 1655 Cross Point Way Duluth GA
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Zip Phone Email

# of NGVs 

Currently in 

Fleet

# of NGVS to 

Be Purchased 

Within 2 Years

Sedans/Autom

obiles

Light-Duty 

Trucks/Vans

Medium-

/Heavy-Duty 

Trucks

21001 410-273-1183 brandon.armstrong@pepsico.com 25 X

60608 312-666-8500 bsteinert@carmichaelnl.com 6 X

48150 734-464-5567 James_G._Glomski@ryder.com 15 0

85353 602-422-8100 byrnen@rushenterprises.com 50+

33142 305-637-3709 Carlos.Delgado2@miamidade.gov 0 300

78758 814-761-1502 Steven_Hepburn@ryder.com X

30097 770-814-7374 larrykhester@bellsouth.net 4 12 X

T9H 4B6 780-713 0274 steve.leblond@volvo.com 5 50

30097 770-814-7374 luke.loar@penske.com X

37210 615-254-5546 eric.thaler@penske.com 30+ 0

46217 317-787-0200 Luttrell@rushenterprises.com 0 0

75181 972-222-2885 hakim.lysanh@gmail.com 400 X

43228 614-876-0686 gordon.flake@penske.com 20 X

46268 317-228-5879 nuckols1994@gmail.com 8 X

33142 303-637-3310 kaushik.perekh@miamidade.gov 0 300-500

46268 317-228-5879 awperry2k12@yahoo.com 8 X

43512 419-784-4285 Kris@werlor.com 17 4 X

45424 937-684-4402 kyle.ranville@gmail.com

47130 812-288-0924 mreynolds1187@gmail.com 10-12 X

43512 419-784-4285 shop@arsrefuse.com 17 X

43228 614-876-0688 charles.ogilbee@penske.com 20 X

33142 305-637-3741 Fred.shields@miamidade.gov 0 500

45414 937-236-1632 x270 Chris_Stanton@Ryder.com 10 X

46217 317-787-0200 tomeyJ@rushenterprises.com

30097 770-814-7374 j_p_wallace@yahoo.com X
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Buses (Transit/ 

School) Other (Specify)

Owns a CNG 

Fueling Station Station Size

Plans to Build a 

Station Within 

2 Years

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dryers

Plan to 

Purchase 

Compressors

Plan to 

Purchase 

Storage Units

Plan to 

Purchase 

Dispensers

0

0 0

X 0 2

0 0

1

0 0

X 0 1

0 0

2

0

0

X 0 2

0 0

2

X

0 0

16

0 0

X 0 2

0 0

X



NGV Safety Training

Indianapolis, IN • November 15-17, 2016

Additional Comments

Dealer


